Truck, Parts and Other:

Other current assets  .1

Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other   .6   .6

Total   $ 47.6   $ 50.2   $ 46.3   $ 68.3

Economic hedges:

Foreign-exchange contracts:
Truck, Parts and Other:

Other current assets   $ .1   $ .6
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other   $ .6   $ .2

Financial Services:

Other assets   .1   1.1
Deferred taxes and other liabilities   2.1   .1

Total   $ .2   $ 2.7   $ 1.7   $ .3

PACCAR Inc – Form 10-Q

The following tables present the balance sheet classification of the gross and pro forma net amounts of derivative financial
instruments:

- 23 -

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)   (Millions, Except Share Amounts)

As of March 31, 2014

Gross Amount
Recognized in
Balance Sheet

Amount Not Offset
in Financial
Instruments

Pro Forma Net
Amount

Assets:

Truck, Parts and Other

Foreign-exchange contracts   $ .2   $ (.2)
Financial Services

Interest-rate contracts   47.5   (11.5)  $ 36.0
Foreign-exchange contracts   .1   .1

Total derivative assets   $ 47.8   $ (11.7)  $ 36.1

Liabilities:

Truck, Parts and Other

Foreign-exchange contracts   $ 1.2   $ (.2)  $ 1.0
Financial Services

Interest-rate contracts   49.6   (11.5)   38.1
Foreign-exchange contracts   2.1   2.1

Total derivative liabilities   $ 52.9   $ (11.7)  $ 41.2

As of December 31, 2013

Gross Amount
Recognized in
Balance Sheet

Amount Not Offset
in Financial
Instruments

Pro Forma Net
Amount

Assets:

Truck, Parts and Other

Foreign-exchange contracts   $ .6   $ (.2)  $ .4
Financial Services

Interest-rate contracts   46.3   (16.1)   30.2
Foreign-exchange contracts   1.1   1.1

Total derivative assets  $ 48.0   $ (16.3)  $ 31.7

Liabilities:

Truck, Parts and Other

Foreign-exchange contracts   $ .8   $ (.2)  $ .6
Financial Services

Interest-rate contracts   67.7   (16.1)   51.6
Foreign-exchange contracts   .1   .1

Total derivative liabilities   $ 68.6   $ (16.3)  $ 52.3

PACCAR Inc – Form 10-Q

Fair Value Hedges
Changes in the fair value of derivatives designated as fair value hedges are recorded in earnings together with the changes in fair
value of the hedged item attributable to the risk being hedged. The (income) or expense recognized in earnings related to fair value
hedges was included in interest and other borrowing expenses in the Financial Services segment of the Consolidated Statements of
Comprehensive Income as follows:

Cash Flow Hedges
Substantially all of the Company’s interest-rate contracts and some foreign-exchange contracts have been designated as cash flow